UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND

ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

UMES
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM

TRADITIONAL DOUBLE
TRADITIONAL SINGLE
APARTMENT SINGLE (Non-Efficiency)
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE (Semi-Private Bath)
APARTMENT DOUBLE (Efficiency)*
APARTMENT SINGLE (Efficiency)
APARTMENT SINGLE PRIVATE BATH (Efficiency)
APARTMENT SINGLE LEASE (Efficiency & Laundry)
HAWK PLAZA - APARTMENT EFFICIENCY SINGLE

BOARD
19 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
14 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
10 MEAL PLAN WITH $150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS
5 MEAL PLAN (COMMUTERS ONLY)

PARKING FEE
STUDENTS

*QOption is no longer offered

FY 2019 FY 2020
5,405 5,514
6,296 6,422
6,354 6,482
5,558 5,670
6,163 N/A
6,563 6,695
6,748 6,883
6,932 7,071
7,117 7,260
4,459 4,571
4,235 4,341
3,455 3,542
1,760 1,805

60 60

Change

109
126
128
112
N/A
132
135
139
143

112
106
87
45

%

2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

N/A
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.6%

0.0%



