UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2020

			<u>Change</u>	
	FY 2019	FY 2020	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
<u>UMES</u>				
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM				
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE	5,405	5,514	109	2.0%
TRADITIONAL SINGLE	6,296	6,422	126	2.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE (Non-Efficiency)	6,354	6,482	128	2.0%
TRADITIONAL DOUBLE (Semi-Private Bath)	5,558	5,670	112	2.0%
APARTMENT DOUBLE (Efficiency)*	6,163	N/A	N/A	N/A
APARTMENT SINGLE (Efficiency)	6,563	6,695	132	2.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE PRIVATE BATH (Efficiency)	6,748	6,883	135	2.0%
APARTMENT SINGLE LEASE (Efficiency & Laundry)	6,932	7,071	139	2.0%
HAWK PLAZA - APARTMENT EFFICIENCY SINGLE	7,117	7,260	143	2.0%
BOARD				
19 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	4,459	4,571	112	2.5%
14 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	4,235	4,341	106	2.5%
10 MEAL PLAN WITH \$150 ANNUAL FOOD POINTS	3,455	3,542	87	2.5%
5 MEAL PLAN (COMMUTERS ONLY)	1,760	1,805	45	2.6%
PARKING FEE				
STUDENTS	60	60	0	0.0%

^{*}Option is no longer offered